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Turnout

Reg.
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Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

ELECTION WORKER PROTECTION AND
CANDIDATE ACCOUNTABILITY
REFERENDUM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Yes No

Jurisdiction Wide
BARNETT 282 223 79.08% 0 282 216 182 84.26% 34 15.74%
CLINTONIA 1 443 281 63.43% 0 443 247 226 91.50% 21 8.50%
CLINTONIA 2 265 183 69.06% 0 265 175 159 90.86% 16 9.14%
CLINTONIA 3 453 317 69.98% 0 453 302 263 87.09% 39 12.91%
CLINTONIA 4 627 444 70.81% 0 627 425 376 88.47% 49 11.53%
CLINTONIA 5 972 767 78.91% 0 972 723 633 87.55% 90 12.45%
CLINTONIA 6 493 380 77.08% 0 493 362 311 85.91% 51 14.09%
CLINTONIA 7 528 335 63.45% 0 528 320 286 89.38% 34 10.62%
CLINTONIA 8 387 241 62.27% 0 387 234 197 84.19% 37 15.81%
CLINTONIA 9 422 254 60.19% 0 422 236 201 85.17% 35 14.83%
CREEK 355 299 84.23% 0 355 282 251 89.01% 31 10.99%
DEWITT 328 262 79.88% 0 328 249 217 87.15% 32 12.85%
HARP 262 211 80.53% 0 262 204 171 83.82% 33 16.18%
NIXON 321 250 77.88% 0 321 236 201 85.17% 35 14.83%
RUTLEDGE 100 86 86.00% 0 100 84 69 82.14% 15 17.86%
SANTA ANNA 1 650 461 70.92% 0 650 443 381 86.00% 62 14.00%
SANTA ANNA 2 705 526 74.61% 0 705 510 429 84.12% 81 15.88%
SANTA ANNA 3 225 162 72.00% 0 225 156 131 83.97% 25 16.03%
TEXAS 949 765 80.61% 0 949 731 636 87.00% 95 13.00%
TUNBRIDGE 528 428 81.06% 0 528 401 338 84.29% 63 15.71%
WAPELLA 658 510 77.51% 0 658 481 430 89.40% 51 10.60%
WAYNESVILLE 430 335 77.91% 0 430 318 257 80.82% 61 19.18%
WILSON 118 95 80.51% 0 118 92 76 82.61% 16 17.39%
Total 10501 7815 74.42% 0 10501 7427 6421 86.45% 1006 13.55%
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Turnout
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Cast

%
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PROPERTY TAX RELIEF AND FAIRNESS
REFERENDUM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Yes No

Jurisdiction Wide
BARNETT 282 223 79.08% 0 282 219 81 36.99% 138 63.01%
CLINTONIA 1 443 281 63.43% 0 443 253 146 57.71% 107 42.29%
CLINTONIA 2 265 183 69.06% 0 265 173 100 57.80% 73 42.20%
CLINTONIA 3 453 317 69.98% 0 453 297 168 56.57% 129 43.43%
CLINTONIA 4 627 444 70.81% 0 627 430 237 55.12% 193 44.88%
CLINTONIA 5 972 767 78.91% 0 972 724 370 51.10% 354 48.90%
CLINTONIA 6 493 380 77.08% 0 493 362 196 54.14% 166 45.86%
CLINTONIA 7 528 335 63.45% 0 528 323 192 59.44% 131 40.56%
CLINTONIA 8 387 241 62.27% 0 387 232 136 58.62% 96 41.38%
CLINTONIA 9 422 254 60.19% 0 422 241 120 49.79% 121 50.21%
CREEK 355 299 84.23% 0 355 280 115 41.07% 165 58.93%
DEWITT 328 262 79.88% 0 328 256 122 47.66% 134 52.34%
HARP 262 211 80.53% 0 262 202 83 41.09% 119 58.91%
NIXON 321 250 77.88% 0 321 239 124 51.88% 115 48.12%
RUTLEDGE 100 86 86.00% 0 100 84 33 39.29% 51 60.71%
SANTA ANNA 1 650 461 70.92% 0 650 439 217 49.43% 222 50.57%
SANTA ANNA 2 705 526 74.61% 0 705 505 233 46.14% 272 53.86%
SANTA ANNA 3 225 162 72.00% 0 225 157 93 59.24% 64 40.76%
TEXAS 949 765 80.61% 0 949 734 351 47.82% 383 52.18%
TUNBRIDGE 528 428 81.06% 0 528 399 168 42.11% 231 57.89%
WAPELLA 658 510 77.51% 0 658 482 245 50.83% 237 49.17%
WAYNESVILLE 430 335 77.91% 0 430 323 132 40.87% 191 59.13%
WILSON 118 95 80.51% 0 118 91 33 36.26% 58 63.74%
Total 10501 7815 74.42% 0 10501 7445 3695 49.63% 3750 50.37%
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ASSISTED REPRODUCTIVE HEALTH
REFERENDUM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Yes No

Jurisdiction Wide
BARNETT 282 223 79.08% 0 282 217 129 59.45% 88 40.55%
CLINTONIA 1 443 281 63.43% 0 443 249 185 74.30% 64 25.70%
CLINTONIA 2 265 183 69.06% 0 265 167 107 64.07% 60 35.93%
CLINTONIA 3 453 317 69.98% 0 453 295 178 60.34% 117 39.66%
CLINTONIA 4 627 444 70.81% 0 627 416 291 69.95% 125 30.05%
CLINTONIA 5 972 767 78.91% 0 972 710 444 62.54% 266 37.46%
CLINTONIA 6 493 380 77.08% 0 493 364 252 69.23% 112 30.77%
CLINTONIA 7 528 335 63.45% 0 528 318 220 69.18% 98 30.82%
CLINTONIA 8 387 241 62.27% 0 387 231 152 65.80% 79 34.20%
CLINTONIA 9 422 254 60.19% 0 422 240 164 68.33% 76 31.67%
CREEK 355 299 84.23% 0 355 279 155 55.56% 124 44.44%
DEWITT 328 262 79.88% 0 328 251 138 54.98% 113 45.02%
HARP 262 211 80.53% 0 262 199 105 52.76% 94 47.24%
NIXON 321 250 77.88% 0 321 235 151 64.26% 84 35.74%
RUTLEDGE 100 86 86.00% 0 100 83 42 50.60% 41 49.40%
SANTA ANNA 1 650 461 70.92% 0 650 438 259 59.13% 179 40.87%
SANTA ANNA 2 705 526 74.61% 0 705 503 308 61.23% 195 38.77%
SANTA ANNA 3 225 162 72.00% 0 225 155 93 60.00% 62 40.00%
TEXAS 949 765 80.61% 0 949 717 416 58.02% 301 41.98%
TUNBRIDGE 528 428 81.06% 0 528 403 234 58.06% 169 41.94%
WAPELLA 658 510 77.51% 0 658 481 308 64.03% 173 35.97%
WAYNESVILLE 430 335 77.91% 0 430 317 159 50.16% 158 49.84%
WILSON 118 95 80.51% 0 118 92 54 58.70% 38 41.30%
Total 10501 7815 74.42% 0 10501 7360 4544 61.74% 2816 38.26%
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Turnout
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%
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Jurisdiction Wide
BARNETT 282 223 79.08% 0
CLINTONIA 1 443 281 63.43% 0
CLINTONIA 2 265 183 69.06% 0
CLINTONIA 3 453 317 69.98% 0
CLINTONIA 4 627 444 70.81% 0
CLINTONIA 5 972 767 78.91% 0
CLINTONIA 6 493 380 77.08% 0
CLINTONIA 7 528 335 63.45% 0
CLINTONIA 8 387 241 62.27% 0
CLINTONIA 9 422 254 60.19% 0
CREEK 355 299 84.23% 0
DEWITT 328 262 79.88% 0
HARP 262 211 80.53% 0
NIXON 321 250 77.88% 0
RUTLEDGE 100 86 86.00% 0
SANTA ANNA 1 650 461 70.92% 0
SANTA ANNA 2 705 526 74.61% 0
SANTA ANNA 3 225 162 72.00% 0
TEXAS 949 765 80.61% 0
TUNBRIDGE 528 428 81.06% 0
WAPELLA 658 510 77.51% 0
WAYNESVILLE 430 335 77.91% 0
WILSON 118 95 80.51% 0
PRESIDENTIAL ONLY BALLOT 0 0 - 0
Total 10501 7815 74.42% 0
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PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

(Donald J.
Trump (JD
Vance  (REP)

(Kamala D.
Harris (Tim
Walz  (DEM)

(Robert F.
Kennedy Jr.
(Nicole

Cherunda Fox
(WI)

John P. Albers
(John Patrick
Albers)  (WI)

Andre' Ramon
McNeil Sr  (WI)

Susan Maude
Buchser  (WI)

Shiva
Ayyadurai  (WI)

Jurisdiction Wide
BARNETT 282 222 169 76.13% 50 22.52% 3 1.35% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
CLINTONIA 1 443 280 204 72.86% 71 25.36% 5 1.79% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
CLINTONIA 2 265 181 122 67.40% 52 28.73% 7 3.87% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
CLINTONIA 3 453 315 208 66.03% 101 32.06% 4 1.27% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
CLINTONIA 4 627 442 276 62.44% 157 35.52% 8 1.81% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
CLINTONIA 5 972 762 495 64.96% 244 32.02% 20 2.62% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
CLINTONIA 6 493 378 240 63.49% 129 34.13% 6 1.59% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
CLINTONIA 7 528 334 216 64.67% 113 33.83% 5 1.50% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
CLINTONIA 8 387 240 166 69.17% 70 29.17% 3 1.25% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
CLINTONIA 9 422 251 182 72.51% 61 24.30% 8 3.19% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
CREEK 355 296 231 78.04% 52 17.57% 12 4.05% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
DEWITT 328 260 198 76.15% 56 21.54% 6 2.31% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
HARP 262 210 144 68.57% 59 28.10% 7 3.33% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
NIXON 321 249 199 79.92% 48 19.28% 1 0.40% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
RUTLEDGE 100 82 61 74.39% 19 23.17% 2 2.44% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
SANTA ANNA 1 650 457 336 73.52% 109 23.85% 10 2.19% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
SANTA ANNA 2 705 518 354 68.34% 149 28.76% 11 2.12% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
SANTA ANNA 3 225 162 115 70.99% 41 25.31% 3 1.85% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
TEXAS 949 759 570 75.10% 176 23.19% 13 1.71% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
TUNBRIDGE 528 426 347 81.46% 75 17.61% 4 0.94% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
WAPELLA 658 507 369 72.78% 129 25.44% 9 1.78% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
WAYNESVILLE 430 333 261 78.38% 70 21.02% 1 0.30% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
WILSON 118 94 66 70.21% 27 28.72% 1 1.06% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
PRESIDENTIAL ONLY BALLOT 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
Total 10501 7758 5529 71.27% 2058 26.53% 149 1.92% 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
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PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Heather Lynn
Stone  (WI)

Chase
Oliver/Mike ter
Maat  (WI)

Cornel
West/Melinah
Abdullah  (WI)

Jill
Stein/Rudolph
Ware  (WI)

Jurisdiction Wide
BARNETT 282 222 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
CLINTONIA 1 443 280 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
CLINTONIA 2 265 181 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
CLINTONIA 3 453 315 0 - 2 0.63% 0 - 0 -
CLINTONIA 4 627 442 0 - 1 0.23% 0 - 0 -
CLINTONIA 5 972 762 0 - 3 0.39% 0 - 0 -
CLINTONIA 6 493 378 0 - 1 0.26% 0 - 2 0.53%
CLINTONIA 7 528 334 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
CLINTONIA 8 387 240 0 - 0 - 0 - 1 0.42%
CLINTONIA 9 422 251 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
CREEK 355 296 0 - 1 0.34% 0 - 0 -
DEWITT 328 260 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
HARP 262 210 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
NIXON 321 249 0 - 1 0.40% 0 - 0 -
RUTLEDGE 100 82 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
SANTA ANNA 1 650 457 0 - 1 0.22% 0 - 1 0.22%
SANTA ANNA 2 705 518 0 - 4 0.77% 0 - 0 -
SANTA ANNA 3 225 162 0 - 3 1.85% 0 - 0 -
TEXAS 949 759 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
TUNBRIDGE 528 426 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
WAPELLA 658 507 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
WAYNESVILLE 430 333 0 - 0 - 0 - 1 0.30%
WILSON 118 94 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
PRESIDENTIAL ONLY BALLOT 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
Total 10501 7758 0 - 17 0.22% 0 - 5 0.06%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL ELECTION

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 5, 2024
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS

November 5, 2024 General Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 11/19/2024
Time: 3:10:45 PM CST

Page 7/23

Turnout
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Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

CONGRESSIONAL 15TH DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Mary E. Miller
(REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

William
Bonnett JR
(WI)

Jurisdiction Wide
BARNETT 282 223 79.08% 0 282 186 186 100.00% 0 - 0 -
CLINTONIA 1 443 281 63.43% 0 443 218 217 99.54% 0 - 1 0.46%
CLINTONIA 2 265 183 69.06% 0 265 150 150 100.00% 0 - 0 -
CLINTONIA 3 453 317 69.98% 0 453 255 250 98.04% 0 - 5 1.96%
CLINTONIA 4 627 444 70.81% 0 627 351 350 99.72% 0 - 1 0.28%
CLINTONIA 5 972 767 78.91% 0 972 610 607 99.51% 0 - 3 0.49%
CLINTONIA 6 493 380 77.08% 0 493 294 292 99.32% 0 - 2 0.68%
CLINTONIA 7 528 335 63.45% 0 528 270 269 99.63% 0 - 1 0.37%
CLINTONIA 8 387 241 62.27% 0 387 193 193 100.00% 0 - 0 -
CLINTONIA 9 422 254 60.19% 0 422 216 215 99.54% 0 - 1 0.46%
CREEK 355 299 84.23% 0 355 265 264 99.62% 0 - 1 0.38%
DEWITT 328 262 79.88% 0 328 225 225 100.00% 0 - 0 -
HARP 262 211 80.53% 0 262 178 178 100.00% 0 - 0 -
NIXON 321 250 77.88% 0 321 213 213 100.00% 0 - 0 -
RUTLEDGE 100 86 86.00% 0 100 71 71 100.00% 0 - 0 -
SANTA ANNA 1 650 461 70.92% 0 650 388 386 99.48% 0 - 2 0.52%
SANTA ANNA 2 705 526 74.61% 0 705 449 448 99.78% 0 - 1 0.22%
SANTA ANNA 3 225 162 72.00% 0 225 136 134 98.53% 0 - 2 1.47%
TEXAS 949 765 80.61% 0 949 626 622 99.36% 0 - 4 0.64%
TUNBRIDGE 528 428 81.06% 0 528 370 368 99.46% 0 - 2 0.54%
WAPELLA 658 510 77.51% 0 658 412 412 100.00% 0 - 0 -
WAYNESVILLE 430 335 77.91% 0 430 291 290 99.66% 0 - 1 0.34%
WILSON 118 95 80.51% 0 118 79 79 100.00% 0 - 0 -
Total 10501 7815 74.42% 0 10501 6446 6419 99.58% 0 - 27 0.42%
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Cast

%
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE 87TH DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

William E
Hauter  (REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

David Gill
(IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
BARNETT 282 223 79.08% 0 282 209 162 77.51% 0 - 47 22.49%
CLINTONIA 1 443 281 63.43% 0 443 246 164 66.67% 0 - 82 33.33%
CLINTONIA 2 265 183 69.06% 0 265 165 106 64.24% 0 - 59 35.76%
CLINTONIA 3 453 317 69.98% 0 453 281 188 66.90% 0 - 93 33.10%
CLINTONIA 4 627 444 70.81% 0 627 398 258 64.82% 0 - 140 35.18%
CLINTONIA 5 972 767 78.91% 0 972 686 457 66.62% 0 - 229 33.38%
CLINTONIA 6 493 380 77.08% 0 493 345 215 62.32% 0 - 130 37.68%
CLINTONIA 7 528 335 63.45% 0 528 308 197 63.96% 0 - 111 36.04%
CLINTONIA 8 387 241 62.27% 0 387 225 156 69.33% 0 - 69 30.67%
CLINTONIA 9 422 254 60.19% 0 422 234 163 69.66% 0 - 71 30.34%
TEXAS 949 765 80.61% 0 949 718 523 72.84% 0 - 195 27.16%
TUNBRIDGE 528 428 81.06% 0 528 397 319 80.35% 0 - 78 19.65%
WAPELLA 658 510 77.51% 0 658 468 339 72.44% 0 - 129 27.56%
WAYNESVILLE 430 335 77.91% 0 430 314 240 76.43% 0 - 74 23.57%
Total 10501 7815 74.42% 0 7437 4994 3487 69.82% 0 - 1507 30.18%
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Cast

%
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE 88TH DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Regan Deering
(REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
CREEK 355 299 84.23% 0 355 267 267 100.00% 0 -
DEWITT 328 262 79.88% 0 328 226 226 100.00% 0 -
HARP 262 211 80.53% 0 262 177 177 100.00% 0 -
NIXON 321 250 77.88% 0 321 216 216 100.00% 0 -
RUTLEDGE 100 86 86.00% 0 100 70 70 100.00% 0 -
SANTA ANNA 1 650 461 70.92% 0 650 395 395 100.00% 0 -
SANTA ANNA 2 705 526 74.61% 0 705 450 450 100.00% 0 -
SANTA ANNA 3 225 162 72.00% 0 225 137 137 100.00% 0 -
WILSON 118 95 80.51% 0 118 81 81 100.00% 0 -
Total 10501 7815 74.42% 0 3064 2019 2019 100.00% 0 -
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Turnout
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%
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COUNTY STATE'S ATTORNEY

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Dan Markwell
(REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
BARNETT 282 223 79.08% 0 282 183 183 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 1 443 281 63.43% 0 443 221 221 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 2 265 183 69.06% 0 265 152 152 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 3 453 317 69.98% 0 453 250 250 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 4 627 444 70.81% 0 627 367 367 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 5 972 767 78.91% 0 972 629 629 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 6 493 380 77.08% 0 493 297 297 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 7 528 335 63.45% 0 528 275 275 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 8 387 241 62.27% 0 387 200 200 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 9 422 254 60.19% 0 422 215 215 100.00% 0 -
CREEK 355 299 84.23% 0 355 263 263 100.00% 0 -
DEWITT 328 262 79.88% 0 328 221 221 100.00% 0 -
HARP 262 211 80.53% 0 262 177 177 100.00% 0 -
NIXON 321 250 77.88% 0 321 207 207 100.00% 0 -
RUTLEDGE 100 86 86.00% 0 100 68 68 100.00% 0 -
SANTA ANNA 1 650 461 70.92% 0 650 391 391 100.00% 0 -
SANTA ANNA 2 705 526 74.61% 0 705 445 445 100.00% 0 -
SANTA ANNA 3 225 162 72.00% 0 225 139 139 100.00% 0 -
TEXAS 949 765 80.61% 0 949 645 645 100.00% 0 -
TUNBRIDGE 528 428 81.06% 0 528 369 369 100.00% 0 -
WAPELLA 658 510 77.51% 0 658 418 418 100.00% 0 -
WAYNESVILLE 430 335 77.91% 0 430 284 284 100.00% 0 -
WILSON 118 95 80.51% 0 118 82 82 100.00% 0 -
Total 10501 7815 74.42% 0 10501 6498 6498 100.00% 0 -
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Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
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COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Michelle Van
Valey  (REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
BARNETT 282 223 79.08% 0 282 196 196 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 1 443 281 63.43% 0 443 231 231 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 2 265 183 69.06% 0 265 157 157 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 3 453 317 69.98% 0 453 261 261 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 4 627 444 70.81% 0 627 361 361 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 5 972 767 78.91% 0 972 643 643 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 6 493 380 77.08% 0 493 312 312 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 7 528 335 63.45% 0 528 280 280 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 8 387 241 62.27% 0 387 204 204 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 9 422 254 60.19% 0 422 218 218 100.00% 0 -
CREEK 355 299 84.23% 0 355 267 267 100.00% 0 -
DEWITT 328 262 79.88% 0 328 224 224 100.00% 0 -
HARP 262 211 80.53% 0 262 184 184 100.00% 0 -
NIXON 321 250 77.88% 0 321 215 215 100.00% 0 -
RUTLEDGE 100 86 86.00% 0 100 69 69 100.00% 0 -
SANTA ANNA 1 650 461 70.92% 0 650 394 394 100.00% 0 -
SANTA ANNA 2 705 526 74.61% 0 705 448 448 100.00% 0 -
SANTA ANNA 3 225 162 72.00% 0 225 139 139 100.00% 0 -
TEXAS 949 765 80.61% 0 949 663 663 100.00% 0 -
TUNBRIDGE 528 428 81.06% 0 528 372 372 100.00% 0 -
WAPELLA 658 510 77.51% 0 658 428 428 100.00% 0 -
WAYNESVILLE 430 335 77.91% 0 430 291 291 100.00% 0 -
WILSON 118 95 80.51% 0 118 83 83 100.00% 0 -
Total 10501 7815 74.42% 0 10501 6640 6640 100.00% 0 -
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Cast

%
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COUNTY CORONER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Randall J. Rice
(REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
BARNETT 282 223 79.08% 0 282 200 200 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 1 443 281 63.43% 0 443 232 232 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 2 265 183 69.06% 0 265 165 165 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 3 453 317 69.98% 0 453 275 275 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 4 627 444 70.81% 0 627 380 380 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 5 972 767 78.91% 0 972 661 661 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 6 493 380 77.08% 0 493 328 328 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 7 528 335 63.45% 0 528 288 288 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 8 387 241 62.27% 0 387 213 213 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 9 422 254 60.19% 0 422 228 228 100.00% 0 -
CREEK 355 299 84.23% 0 355 271 271 100.00% 0 -
DEWITT 328 262 79.88% 0 328 225 225 100.00% 0 -
HARP 262 211 80.53% 0 262 186 186 100.00% 0 -
NIXON 321 250 77.88% 0 321 218 218 100.00% 0 -
RUTLEDGE 100 86 86.00% 0 100 70 70 100.00% 0 -
SANTA ANNA 1 650 461 70.92% 0 650 395 395 100.00% 0 -
SANTA ANNA 2 705 526 74.61% 0 705 451 451 100.00% 0 -
SANTA ANNA 3 225 162 72.00% 0 225 139 139 100.00% 0 -
TEXAS 949 765 80.61% 0 949 679 679 100.00% 0 -
TUNBRIDGE 528 428 81.06% 0 528 393 393 100.00% 0 -
WAPELLA 658 510 77.51% 0 658 444 444 100.00% 0 -
WAYNESVILLE 430 335 77.91% 0 430 293 293 100.00% 0 -
WILSON 118 95 80.51% 0 118 86 86 100.00% 0 -
Total 10501 7815 74.42% 0 10501 6820 6820 100.00% 0 -
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%
Turnout Blank

COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT C MEMBER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Thomas L.
Farris  (REP)

Megan A.
Myers  (REP)

Kristina
Deerwester
(REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
CLINTONIA 7 528 335 63.45% 0 528 575 207 36.00% 192 33.39% 176 30.61% 0 -
CLINTONIA 8 387 241 62.27% 0 387 432 152 35.19% 136 31.48% 144 33.33% 0 -
CLINTONIA 9 422 254 60.19% 0 422 440 162 36.82% 143 32.50% 135 30.68% 0 -
CREEK 355 299 84.23% 0 355 630 220 34.92% 209 33.17% 201 31.90% 0 -
TEXAS 949 765 80.61% 0 949 1491 533 35.75% 492 33.00% 466 31.25% 0 -
Total 10501 7815 74.42% 0 2641 3568 1274 35.71% 1172 32.85% 1122 31.45% 0 -
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COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT D MEMBER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Melonie Tilley
(REP)

Christopher
Michael
Hammer

Robb L.
Walters  (REP)

Crystal Morris
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
CLINTONIA 3 453 317 69.98% 0 453 651 211 32.41% 194 29.80% 152 23.35% 94 14.44%
CLINTONIA 4 627 444 70.81% 0 627 899 272 30.26% 269 29.92% 212 23.58% 146 16.24%
CLINTONIA 5 972 767 78.91% 0 972 1577 481 30.50% 475 30.12% 400 25.36% 221 14.01%
CLINTONIA 6 493 380 77.08% 0 493 733 210 28.65% 204 27.83% 183 24.97% 136 18.55%
Total 10501 7815 74.42% 0 2545 3860 1174 30.41% 1142 29.59% 947 24.53% 597 15.47%
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Turnout
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%
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RETAIN ROBERT J. STEIGMANN

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Yes No

Jurisdiction Wide
BARNETT 282 223 79.08% 0 282 200 169 84.50% 31 15.50%
CLINTONIA 1 443 281 63.43% 0 443 210 170 80.95% 40 19.05%
CLINTONIA 2 265 183 69.06% 0 265 148 121 81.76% 27 18.24%
CLINTONIA 3 453 317 69.98% 0 453 245 215 87.76% 30 12.24%
CLINTONIA 4 627 444 70.81% 0 627 376 313 83.24% 63 16.76%
CLINTONIA 5 972 767 78.91% 0 972 610 530 86.89% 80 13.11%
CLINTONIA 6 493 380 77.08% 0 493 315 267 84.76% 48 15.24%
CLINTONIA 7 528 335 63.45% 0 528 267 226 84.64% 41 15.36%
CLINTONIA 8 387 241 62.27% 0 387 202 176 87.13% 26 12.87%
CLINTONIA 9 422 254 60.19% 0 422 210 180 85.71% 30 14.29%
CREEK 355 299 84.23% 0 355 260 224 86.15% 36 13.85%
DEWITT 328 262 79.88% 0 328 220 179 81.36% 41 18.64%
HARP 262 211 80.53% 0 262 170 154 90.59% 16 9.41%
NIXON 321 250 77.88% 0 321 215 174 80.93% 41 19.07%
RUTLEDGE 100 86 86.00% 0 100 73 58 79.45% 15 20.55%
SANTA ANNA 1 650 461 70.92% 0 650 395 334 84.56% 61 15.44%
SANTA ANNA 2 705 526 74.61% 0 705 460 373 81.09% 87 18.91%
SANTA ANNA 3 225 162 72.00% 0 225 145 119 82.07% 26 17.93%
TEXAS 949 765 80.61% 0 949 615 531 86.34% 84 13.66%
TUNBRIDGE 528 428 81.06% 0 528 340 269 79.12% 71 20.88%
WAPELLA 658 510 77.51% 0 658 410 341 83.17% 69 16.83%
WAYNESVILLE 430 335 77.91% 0 430 281 230 81.85% 51 18.15%
WILSON 118 95 80.51% 0 118 83 76 91.57% 7 8.43%
Total 10501 7815 74.42% 0 10501 6450 5429 84.17% 1021 15.83%
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Turnout
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Ballots
Cast

%
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RETAIN THOMAS E. GRIFFITH

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Yes No

Jurisdiction Wide
BARNETT 282 223 79.08% 0 282 199 171 85.93% 28 14.07%
CLINTONIA 1 443 281 63.43% 0 443 207 170 82.13% 37 17.87%
CLINTONIA 2 265 183 69.06% 0 265 146 122 83.56% 24 16.44%
CLINTONIA 3 453 317 69.98% 0 453 245 212 86.53% 33 13.47%
CLINTONIA 4 627 444 70.81% 0 627 375 313 83.47% 62 16.53%
CLINTONIA 5 972 767 78.91% 0 972 611 541 88.54% 70 11.46%
CLINTONIA 6 493 380 77.08% 0 493 316 271 85.76% 45 14.24%
CLINTONIA 7 528 335 63.45% 0 528 270 233 86.30% 37 13.70%
CLINTONIA 8 387 241 62.27% 0 387 202 173 85.64% 29 14.36%
CLINTONIA 9 422 254 60.19% 0 422 207 175 84.54% 32 15.46%
CREEK 355 299 84.23% 0 355 257 220 85.60% 37 14.40%
DEWITT 328 262 79.88% 0 328 220 182 82.73% 38 17.27%
HARP 262 211 80.53% 0 262 168 151 89.88% 17 10.12%
NIXON 321 250 77.88% 0 321 212 168 79.25% 44 20.75%
RUTLEDGE 100 86 86.00% 0 100 72 59 81.94% 13 18.06%
SANTA ANNA 1 650 461 70.92% 0 650 390 335 85.90% 55 14.10%
SANTA ANNA 2 705 526 74.61% 0 705 451 354 78.49% 97 21.51%
SANTA ANNA 3 225 162 72.00% 0 225 142 118 83.10% 24 16.90%
TEXAS 949 765 80.61% 0 949 619 534 86.27% 85 13.73%
TUNBRIDGE 528 428 81.06% 0 528 337 274 81.31% 63 18.69%
WAPELLA 658 510 77.51% 0 658 408 341 83.58% 67 16.42%
WAYNESVILLE 430 335 77.91% 0 430 278 224 80.58% 54 19.42%
WILSON 118 95 80.51% 0 118 80 73 91.25% 7 8.75%
Total 10501 7815 74.42% 0 10501 6412 5414 84.44% 998 15.56%
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Turnout
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%
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RETAIN ROGER B. WEBBER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Yes No

Jurisdiction Wide
BARNETT 282 223 79.08% 0 282 199 170 85.43% 29 14.57%
CLINTONIA 1 443 281 63.43% 0 443 206 167 81.07% 39 18.93%
CLINTONIA 2 265 183 69.06% 0 265 149 121 81.21% 28 18.79%
CLINTONIA 3 453 317 69.98% 0 453 248 214 86.29% 34 13.71%
CLINTONIA 4 627 444 70.81% 0 627 373 318 85.25% 55 14.75%
CLINTONIA 5 972 767 78.91% 0 972 616 540 87.66% 76 12.34%
CLINTONIA 6 493 380 77.08% 0 493 313 265 84.66% 48 15.34%
CLINTONIA 7 528 335 63.45% 0 528 268 226 84.33% 42 15.67%
CLINTONIA 8 387 241 62.27% 0 387 200 173 86.50% 27 13.50%
CLINTONIA 9 422 254 60.19% 0 422 209 172 82.30% 37 17.70%
CREEK 355 299 84.23% 0 355 255 219 85.88% 36 14.12%
DEWITT 328 262 79.88% 0 328 221 181 81.90% 40 18.10%
HARP 262 211 80.53% 0 262 169 151 89.35% 18 10.65%
NIXON 321 250 77.88% 0 321 215 174 80.93% 41 19.07%
RUTLEDGE 100 86 86.00% 0 100 73 60 82.19% 13 17.81%
SANTA ANNA 1 650 461 70.92% 0 650 386 326 84.46% 60 15.54%
SANTA ANNA 2 705 526 74.61% 0 705 455 361 79.34% 94 20.66%
SANTA ANNA 3 225 162 72.00% 0 225 142 118 83.10% 24 16.90%
TEXAS 949 765 80.61% 0 949 620 530 85.48% 90 14.52%
TUNBRIDGE 528 428 81.06% 0 528 335 267 79.70% 68 20.30%
WAPELLA 658 510 77.51% 0 658 407 341 83.78% 66 16.22%
WAYNESVILLE 430 335 77.91% 0 430 278 234 84.17% 44 15.83%
WILSON 118 95 80.51% 0 118 81 76 93.83% 5 6.17%
Total 10501 7815 74.42% 0 10501 6418 5404 84.20% 1014 15.80%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL ELECTION

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 5, 2024
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS

November 5, 2024 General Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 11/19/2024
Time: 3:10:45 PM CST

Page 18/23

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
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RETAIN RANDY ROSENBAUM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Yes No

Jurisdiction Wide
BARNETT 282 223 79.08% 0 282 200 172 86.00% 28 14.00%
CLINTONIA 1 443 281 63.43% 0 443 207 167 80.68% 40 19.32%
CLINTONIA 2 265 183 69.06% 0 265 147 118 80.27% 29 19.73%
CLINTONIA 3 453 317 69.98% 0 453 245 213 86.94% 32 13.06%
CLINTONIA 4 627 444 70.81% 0 627 373 313 83.91% 60 16.09%
CLINTONIA 5 972 767 78.91% 0 972 610 535 87.70% 75 12.30%
CLINTONIA 6 493 380 77.08% 0 493 314 261 83.12% 53 16.88%
CLINTONIA 7 528 335 63.45% 0 528 267 225 84.27% 42 15.73%
CLINTONIA 8 387 241 62.27% 0 387 202 173 85.64% 29 14.36%
CLINTONIA 9 422 254 60.19% 0 422 208 176 84.62% 32 15.38%
CREEK 355 299 84.23% 0 355 258 215 83.33% 43 16.67%
DEWITT 328 262 79.88% 0 328 220 179 81.36% 41 18.64%
HARP 262 211 80.53% 0 262 168 148 88.10% 20 11.90%
NIXON 321 250 77.88% 0 321 213 177 83.10% 36 16.90%
RUTLEDGE 100 86 86.00% 0 100 73 62 84.93% 11 15.07%
SANTA ANNA 1 650 461 70.92% 0 650 389 323 83.03% 66 16.97%
SANTA ANNA 2 705 526 74.61% 0 705 453 363 80.13% 90 19.87%
SANTA ANNA 3 225 162 72.00% 0 225 142 119 83.80% 23 16.20%
TEXAS 949 765 80.61% 0 949 608 517 85.03% 91 14.97%
TUNBRIDGE 528 428 81.06% 0 528 335 271 80.90% 64 19.10%
WAPELLA 658 510 77.51% 0 658 406 341 83.99% 65 16.01%
WAYNESVILLE 430 335 77.91% 0 430 282 231 81.91% 51 18.09%
WILSON 118 95 80.51% 0 118 80 75 93.75% 5 6.25%
Total 10501 7815 74.42% 0 10501 6400 5374 83.97% 1026 16.03%
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%
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RETAIN JEREMY RICHEY

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Yes No

Jurisdiction Wide
BARNETT 282 223 79.08% 0 282 198 170 85.86% 28 14.14%
CLINTONIA 1 443 281 63.43% 0 443 207 167 80.68% 40 19.32%
CLINTONIA 2 265 183 69.06% 0 265 145 121 83.45% 24 16.55%
CLINTONIA 3 453 317 69.98% 0 453 245 212 86.53% 33 13.47%
CLINTONIA 4 627 444 70.81% 0 627 372 317 85.22% 55 14.78%
CLINTONIA 5 972 767 78.91% 0 972 602 521 86.54% 81 13.46%
CLINTONIA 6 493 380 77.08% 0 493 313 267 85.30% 46 14.70%
CLINTONIA 7 528 335 63.45% 0 528 264 225 85.23% 39 14.77%
CLINTONIA 8 387 241 62.27% 0 387 202 173 85.64% 29 14.36%
CLINTONIA 9 422 254 60.19% 0 422 205 175 85.37% 30 14.63%
CREEK 355 299 84.23% 0 355 256 218 85.16% 38 14.84%
DEWITT 328 262 79.88% 0 328 222 182 81.98% 40 18.02%
HARP 262 211 80.53% 0 262 167 148 88.62% 19 11.38%
NIXON 321 250 77.88% 0 321 210 172 81.90% 38 18.10%
RUTLEDGE 100 86 86.00% 0 100 71 59 83.10% 12 16.90%
SANTA ANNA 1 650 461 70.92% 0 650 386 328 84.97% 58 15.03%
SANTA ANNA 2 705 526 74.61% 0 705 449 363 80.85% 86 19.15%
SANTA ANNA 3 225 162 72.00% 0 225 142 119 83.80% 23 16.20%
TEXAS 949 765 80.61% 0 949 606 515 84.98% 91 15.02%
TUNBRIDGE 528 428 81.06% 0 528 335 265 79.10% 70 20.90%
WAPELLA 658 510 77.51% 0 658 406 339 83.50% 67 16.50%
WAYNESVILLE 430 335 77.91% 0 430 280 228 81.43% 52 18.57%
WILSON 118 95 80.51% 0 118 81 77 95.06% 4 4.94%
Total 10501 7815 74.42% 0 10501 6364 5361 84.24% 1003 15.76%
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PROPOSITION TO ELECT DELAND-WELDON
COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.
57 BOARD MEMBERS AT LARGE -
TOWNSHIP 19N RANGE 3E
Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Yes No

Jurisdiction Wide
CREEK 355 299 84.23% 0 63 47 27 57.45% 20 42.55%
Total 10501 7815 74.42% 0 63 47 27 57.45% 20 42.55%
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PROPOSITION TO ELECT DELAND-WELDON
COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.
57 BOARD MEMBERS AT LARGE -
TOWNSHIP 19N RANGE 4E
Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Yes No

Jurisdiction Wide
NIXON 321 250 77.88% 0 315 226 114 50.44% 112 49.56%
Total 10501 7815 74.42% 0 315 226 114 50.44% 112 49.56%
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PROPOSITION TO ELECT DELAND-WELDON
COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.
57 BOARD MEMBERS AT LARGE -
TOWNSHIP 20N RANGE 4E
Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Yes No

Jurisdiction Wide
DEWITT 328 262 79.88% 0 95 72 40 55.56% 32 44.44%
Total 10501 7815 74.42% 0 95 72 40 55.56% 32 44.44%
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REFERENDUM REGARDING BOARD
MEMBERSHIP AT LARGE FOR HEYWORTH
COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 4
- TOWNSHIP 21N RANGE 1E
Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Yes No

Jurisdiction Wide
WAYNESVILLE 430 335 77.91% 0 13 6 3 50.00% 3 50.00%
Total 10501 7815 74.42% 0 13 6 3 50.00% 3 50.00%


